



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.4007 of 2026

Orissa Collieries Mazdoor Sangha, Petitioner
Angul

Mr. Prafulla Kumar Rath, Sr. Advocate
Being assisted by Mr. Saibrata Rath, Advocate
-versus-

Union of India & others Opp. Parties

CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER
09.02.2026

Order No.

01. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. This matter may not be placed before a Bench, where Shri Justice Sanjay Kumar Mishra is a Member.
3. In view of the urgency shown by Mr. Rath, learned Sr. Advocate appearing for the Petitioner, Registry may take expeditious steps to place the matter before Hon'ble the Chief Justice for kind orders.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge