



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No.4007 of 2026

Orissa Collieries Mazdoor Sangha, ***Petitioner***
Angul

Mr. P.K. Rath, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dasmohapatra, Adv.

-versus-

Union of India & Ors. ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. P.K. Parhi, DSGI
with Mr. S.K. Samantaray, CGC

CORAM:

JUSTICE KRISHNA SHRIPAD DIXIT
JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

ORDER
12.02.2026

Order No.
02.

Issue emergent notice. Learned CGC Mr. Samantaray, on our request, accepts notice for Opposite Party Nos.1 to 5. Required number of copies of the Writ Petition along with all documents be served on him within three working days.

Notice be sent to Opposite Party Nos.6 to 8, returnable within two weeks, requisites for which shall be filed within three working days.

Call this matter after service of notice.

Application for interim prayer will be considered after service of notice on the next date of hearing.

(Krishna Shripad Dixit)
Judge

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge