



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C). No. 4007 of 2026

***Orissa Collieries Mazdoor Sangha,
represented through its General
Secretary Sri Soubhagya Chandra
Pradhan***

.... ***Petitioner***

Mr. Prafulla Kumar Rath, Sr. Advocate

-Versus-

Union of India and Others

.... ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. P.K. Parhi, DSGI

Mr. Umesh Chandra Mohanty, Advocate
For Intervenor

**CORAM:
JUSTICE KRISHNA SHRIPAD DIXIT
JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH**

ORDER

12.03.2026

Order No.

04. Learned Sr. Advocate places the matter saying that there is eminent urgency.

2. Mr. Mohanty, learned Sr. Advocate seeks short accommodation to file objection to the I.A. No.4619 of 2026.

With agreement of the parties, call this matter on 24.03.2026 for consideration of interim prayer.

(Krishna Shripad Dixit)
Judge

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge