



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.4007 of 2026

Orissa Collieries Mazdoor Sangha, Angul ***Petitioner***

Mr. P.K. Rath, Sr. Advocate

-versus-

Union of India and Others ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. P.K. Parhi, DSGI along with
Mr. S.K. Samantray, CGC for Ops.1 to 4
Mr. S. Mohanty, Sr. Advocate
For MCL

CORAM:

**JUSTICE KRISHNA SHRIPAD DIXIT
JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH**

ORDER

06.04.2026

Order No.

06.

Call this matter on 08.04.2026 for further hearing.

(Krishna Shripad Dixit)
Judge

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge